
2019 Great and Holy Lent 
Service Schedule 

St. George Greek Orthodox Church – New Castle, PA 

Mon March 11 8:30 a.m. Orthros, 1st Hour, 3rd Hour, 6th Hour 

Mon March 11 5:00 p.m. 9th Hour, Vespers, Great Compline 

Tue March 12 6:00 p.m. Great Compline 

Wed March 13 6:00 p.m. 9th Hour & Presanctified Liturgy 

Thu March 14 6:00 p.m. Great Compline 

Fri March 15 6:00 p.m. 1st Salutation to the Theotokos 

Sun March 17 8:15 a.m. Orthros & Divine Liturgy - Sunday of Orthodoxy 

Fri March 22 6:00 p.m. 2nd Salutation to the Theotokos 

Sun March 24 8:15 a.m. Orthros & Divine Liturgy - Sunday of St. Gregory Palamas 

Sun March 24 TBD Great Vespers Annunciation 

Mon March 25 8:30 a.m. Orthros & Divine Liturgy - Annunciation 

Mon March 25 6:00 p.m. Great Vespers 

Wed March 27 6:00 p.m. 9th Hour & Presanctified Liturgy 

Fri March 29 8:30 a.m. 9th Hour & Presanctified Liturgy 

Fri March 29 6:00 p.m. 3rd Salutation to The Theotokos 

Sun March 31 8:15 a.m. Orthros & Divine Liturgy - Sunday of the Holy Cross 

Mon April 01 6:00 p.m. Great Compline 

Wed April 03 6:00 p.m. 9th Hour & Presanctified Liturgy 

Fri April 05 8:30 a.m. 9th Hour & Presanctified Liturgy 

Fri April 05 6:00 p.m. 4th Salutation to Theotokos 

Sun April 07 8:15 a.m. Orthros & Divine Liturgy - Sunday of St. John Climacus 

Mon April 08 6:00 p.m. Great Compline 

Wed April 10 6:00 p.m. 9th Hour & Presanctified Liturgy 

Thu April 11 8:30 a.m. 9th Hour & Presanctified Liturgy 

Thu April 11 6:00 p.m. Canon of Saint Andrew 

Fri April 12 8:30 a.m. 9th Hour & Presanctified Liturgy 

Fri April 12 6:00 p.m. Akathist to the Theotokos 

Sat April 13 8:00 a.m. Orthros & Divine Liturgy - Akathist 

Sun April 14 8:15 a.m. Orthros & Divine Liturgy - St. Mary of Egypt 

Mon April 15 6:00 p.m. Great Compline 

Wed April 17 6:00 p.m. 9th Hour & Presanctified Liturgy 

Fri April 19 8:30 a.m. 9th Hour & Presanctified Liturgy 
 


